230

THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF THE CITY & COUNTY OF CARDIFF

A Special meeting of the County Council of the City & County of Cardiff met at County Hall, Cardiff on 17 May 2019 to transact the business set out in the Council summons dated Monday, 13 May 2019.

Present: County Councillor Dianne Rees (Lord Mayor)

County Councillors Dilwar Ali, Bale, Berman, Bowden, Boyle, Bradbury, Burke-Davies, Carter, Cowan, Cunnah, De'Ath, Driscoll, Ebrahim, Elsmore, Ford, Henshaw, Hinchey, Howells, Hudson, Jacobsen, Jenkins, Jones-Pritchard, Jones, Owen Jones, Kelloway, Lancaster, Lent, Lister, Mackie, McEvoy, Merry, Molik, Morgan, Naughton, Owen, Parkhill, Jackie Parry, Keith Parry, Patel, Robson, Sandrey, Sattar, Simmons, Stubbs, Taylor, Graham Thomas, Huw Thomas, Walker, Weaver, Wild, Williams, Wong and Wood

163 : TO ADMIT DAME SHIRLEY VERONICA BASSEY AS AN HONORARY FREEMAN OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF CARDIFF

The Special meeting of the County Council of the City and County of Cardiff was to receive and admit Dame Shirley Veronica Bassey as an Honorary Freeman of the City and County of Cardiff.

RESOLVED – That Dame Shirley Veronica Bassey was admitted as Honorary Freeman of the City and County of Cardiff under the provisions of Section 249 of the Local Government Act 1972 pursuant to a resolution passed at the meeting of the County Council held on 23 February 2012. This page is intentionally left blank